
Table 3-5. Number of fish markets receiving white seabass separated by pounds (lbs), 1981-2000.

Year
>0 and

<1,000 lbs
$1,000 and
<5,000 lbs

$5,000 and
<10,000 lbs

$10,000 and
<20,000 lbs

$20,000
lbs

Total No. of
Markets

1981 52 14 2 0 1 69
1982 52 14 3 0 0 69
1983 76 11 2 2 0 91
1984 56 10 8 2 0 76
1985 48 19 4 3 0 74
1986 54 9 3 4 0 70
1987 51 10 4 3 1 69
1988 49 11 4 1 1 66
1989 53 10 2 5 0 70
1990 48 17 2 3 1 71
1991 41 15 6 5 0 67
1992 41 12 5 2 1 61
1993 45 9 1 4 0 59
1994 47 8 3 2 0 60
1995 53 13 2 1 0 69
1996 38 10 3 1 1 53
1997 57 7 3 1 0 68
1998 67 6 5 2 2 82
1999 79 14 4 4 3 104
2000 68 8 4 2 4 86


